	Form-PTO-1595 1-31-92	TR			CORDATION Atty. Docket: 0291	1.001600.		
1	To the Director, U	S. Patent :	10280334	A .	ched original documents or copy the			
7	Name of conveying part				address of receiving party(ies):	i - 		
1	7·22·04		Name: GALEN (CHEMICALS) LIMITED					
l	Additional name(s) of co	onveying party(ies) attached?	Foreign Addr	ress: 4 Adelaide Street, Dun Laogh	aire 0.4		
ļ	Yes	X No		County Dublin	n, Ireland	—— <u>⇒@</u>		
	3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Cha	rger inge of Name	Domestic Add	dress:	17858 W.S. FTO		
	Execution Date: <u>July 7,</u>	2004; July 8, 2	004, respectively		State2			
ŀ				Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? Ye	es X No		
		Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t			ate of the application is: 07/07/04; 0	7/08/04		
ļ	A. Patent Application I		-		of Invention: DOXYCYCLINE ME N A SOLID DOSAGE FORM	TAL		
	Filing Date: Concur	rrently Herewith	0896045		108896045			
		Addition	nal numbers attached?	Yes	X No			
		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Number o	f applications and patents involved:			
l	Name:Fitzp	patrick, Cella, I	Iarper & Scinto		One			
	30 R	ockefeller Plaz	1	7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41): \$4(0.00		
	New	York, New Yo	rk 10112-3800	Enclos Author	sed rized to be charged to deposit accoun	nt		
	Telephone No.:(212)	218-2100		8. Deposit ac	ecount number (for deficiency or exc	cess)		
1	Facsimile No.: (212)) 218-2200		(Attach dur	06-1205 plicate copy of this page if paying by de	mosit account):		
			produce copy or any page in paying by de	posit accounty.				
}	9. Statement and signature.	9 Statement and signature						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.							
λ	Raymond R. Mandra (Reg.	. No. 34,382)	_Ray l K	March	July 21, 2004	<u>, </u>		
		Name of Person Signing Sign			Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
de	6/02/2004 LINJELLER 00000013 10	0696045	Total number of	pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and docu-	ments: 5		
	1 FC:8021	40.00 DP						

Form #121

NY_MAIN 439690v1

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE Tina deVries and Lynn Gold,

citizens of the United States of America,

residing, respectively, at 20 Woodland, Long Valley, New Jersey, 07853; 4800 Fremont Avenue N #224, Seattle, Washington 98103 respectively.

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Galen (Chemicals) Limited

a corporation of Ireland

having a place of business at

4 Adelaide Street, Dun Laoghaire County Dublin, Ireland

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

DOXYCYCLINE METAL COMPLEX IN A SOLID DOSAGE FORM

and described in an application for U.S. Letters Patent filed herewithand U.S. provisional application 60/490,136 filed by us on <u>July 25</u>, 2003

and in and to said application, and all non-provisionals, divisionals, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority soto do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee of said provisional application or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection ensuing from said provisional application for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claimsuch right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularlyin proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assigned of nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 7 day of July ,2004

L.S.

Tina de Vries

STATE OF NEW Jersey

COUNTY OF MORRIS

SS.:

On this 7th day of July, 2004, before me personally appeared Tina deVries

to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

(Joint Inventors)

Page 1 of 2

OTHLEEN A HAWRYLUK

CATHLEEN AS 141 AWRYLUK

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

WARREN COUNTY I.D. NO: 2190470
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: JUNE 18, 2006

PATENT

REEL: 015619 FRAME: 0569

Lynn Gold								
STATE OF)) ss.:						
COUNTY OF) ss.:)						
On this	day of	, 2004, before me personally appe	eared Lynn Gold					
to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.								
(Seal)			Notary Public (Notary Stamp)					

, 2004

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and scal this day of

Form #8

(Joint Inventors)

NY_MAIN 437798v1

Page 2 of 2

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE Tina deVries and Lynn Gold,

citizens of the United States of America,

residing, respectively, at 20 Woodland, Long Valley, New Jersey, 07853; 4800 Fremont Avenue N #224, Seattle, Washington 98103 respectively,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Galen (Chemicals) Limited

a corporation of Ireland

having a place of business at

4 Adelaide Street, Dun Laoghaire County Dublin, Ireland

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

DOXYCYCLINE METAL COMPLEX IN A SOLID DOSAGE FORM

and described in an application for U.S. Letters Patent filed herewith and U.S. provisional application 60/490,136 filed by us on <u>July 25</u>, 2003

and in and to said application, and all non-provisionals, divisionals, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee of said provisional application or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection ensuing from said provisional application for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

. 2004

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

			L.S.
		ī	ina deVries
TATE OF)) ss.:	
OUNTY OF)	
On this	day of	, 2004, before me personally a	ppeared Tina deVries
		e to be the individual described ecuted the same for the purposes	in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon herein set forth.
Seal)			
•			Notary Public (Notary Stamp)

(Joint Inventors)

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF Snohomish

On this 8 day of July , 2004, before me personally appeared Lynn Gold to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

(Joint Inventors)

Form #8

NY_MAIN 437798v1

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 07/22/2004